

â
W.P(Crl.)No. 33 OF 1997
ITEM NO. 1-D (For Judgment)
COURT No.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 33/1997

Sakshi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

U O I & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1672-1673/2000

[HEARD BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON'BLE G.P. MATHUR, J]

DATE : 26/05/2004 This/These matter/matters was/were called
on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The writ petition is disposed of with directions mentioned in the signed judgment. The special leave petitions are dismissed for the reasons given in the writ petition.

[Meenu Sethi] [Charanjeet Kaur] [Om Praksh]
Court Master Court Master Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]